## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

(Ope	e Matter of the Failure of Mark L. Haas )  rator) to Comply with K.A.R. 82-3-120 by )  ating Under an Expired License. )  Docket No. 25-CONS-3087-CPEN  CONSERVATION DIVISION  License No. 5935
	PRE-FILED TESTIMONY OF MARK L. HAAS
Q.	PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND BUSINESS ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD.
A.	Mark L. Haas, 800 W. 47th St., Ste. 409, Kansas City, MO 67112.
Q.	HAVE YOU IN YOUR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY OPERATED ANY WELLS AFTER
	JUNE 30, 2005?
A.	No, I have not.
Q.	HAVE YOU IN YOUR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY DRILLED, COMPLETED,
	SERVICED, PLUGGED OR OPERATED ANY OIL, GAS, INJECTION OR
	MONITORING WELL, OR ANY GAS GATHERING SYSTEM, OR CONSTRUCTED
	OR OPERATED AN UNDERGROUND POROSITY GAS STORAGE FACILITY
	AFTER JUNE 30, 2005?
A.	No, I have not.
Q.	HAVE YOU IN YOUR INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BEEN IN PHYSICAL CONTROL
	OF ANY WELL OR GAS STORAGE FACILITY AFTER JUNE 30, 2005?
Δ	No. I have not

DOES THIS COMPLETE YOUR TESTIMONY TO THE COMMISSION?

Q.

A.

Yes.

Mark L. Haas

Pursuant to K.S.A. 53-601(a)(2), I declare and verify under penalty of perjury and the laws of the State of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 20th day of December, 2024.

Mark L. Haas

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail this  $\underline{20th}$  day of December, 2024, addressed to:

Kelcey Marsh kelcey.marsh@ks.gov

Nancy Borst nancy.borst@ks.gov

Jonathan R. Myers jon.myers@ks.gov

/s/ Keith A. Brock

Keith A. Brock, #24130 ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP 216 S. Hickory ~ P. O. Box 17 Ottawa, Kansas 66067 (785) 242-1234, telephone (785) 242-1279, facsimile kbrock@andersonbyrd.com Attorneys for Mark L. Haas